CASCA-TECH SERIES
CASCA-TECH
Series
CO2 CASCADE EVAPORATORS
ORIGINAL MANUFACTURED EQUIPMENT
HX-406-4 AUS
DIRECT EXPANSION EVAPORATORS & LIQUID RECIRCULATION AIR COOLERS
2 HX-406-4 AUS

Our CASCA-TECH CO2 BRLC range is ideally suited for smaller commercial applications, while the large CASCA-TECH CO2 BBLC
series is available specifically for heavy duty freezer and blast freezer applications.
Explanation Of Type Designation
BRLCE - 77
BR Model Series
BRLCE - 77
LC - Low Temperature, CLR - Medium Temperature
BRLCE - 77
E = Electric Defrost, G = Glycol Defrost
BRLCE - 77
Nominal Kilowatts
Standard Features
• Natural refrigerant - environmentally safe and non-toxic
• Smaller line sizes - easier installation for contractors
• More capacity for same cooler compared to other refrigerants
• Internal ripple finned tube for higher heat transfer performance, low
parasitic fan power and better oil return
• Hinged access doors both ends - easily removable where coil
installed close to adjacent wall
• All fans statically and dynamically balanced, aerodynamically
constructed for economical and quiet operation
• Sickle blade fans
• Stucco embossed aluminium case
• Defrost elements fitted into the coil block for better heat dissipation
Optional Extras
• Epoxy coated fins (not available with Electric Defrost)
• Copper fins for harsh environments
• Stainless steel case
• Single phase motors (BBLC & BBM-CLR models)
• Special application designs
• Hazardous location motors (eg. flameproof)
• Multiple circuits
• Glycol Defrost
• Other fin series: 3, 4 and 6 FPI
• Blygold coil protection
HX-406-4 AUS 3
BBLC-323 Series Evaporator
BBLC-320 Series Evaporator
4 HX-406-4 AUS
Performance Data
Direct Expansion
Model BRLCE Low Temperature Evaporators (CO2)
Specifi cations - 300mm Diameter Fan Models Fin Series 6 (236 Fins/m)
Capacities in accordance with European ‡DT1  conditions, and based on -24°C saturated suction temperature
MODEL BRLCE 14 BRLCE 22 BRLCE 31 BRLCE 40 BRLCE 50 BRLCE 62
R744
Watts @ 6ktd 1339 2242 3101 4016 4965 6201
Watts @ 1ktd 223 374 517 669 827 1034
Air flow
L/s 418 412 788 1254 1101 1576
CFM 886 873 1669 2657 2333 3339
Air throw (metres) (**) 7.4 7.2 8.9 10.8 10.3 2.1
Number of 300mm fans 1 1 2 3 3 4
Fan
Motor(s)
Total watts 70 70 140 210 210 280
*Total amps 0.32 0.32 0.64 0.96 0.96 1.28
Motor heat / 24hrs watts 1680 1680 3360 5040 5040 6720
Defrost heaters
240v
Total watts 1060 1530 1960 2700 2700 3580
Total amps 4.4 6.4 8.2 11.3 11.3 14.9
‡DT1  = (Air On Temp) - (Saturated Suction Temperature)
* Based On Manufacturers Nominal Data
Specifi cations - 350mm Diameter Fan Models Fin Series 6 (236 Fins/m)
Capacities in accordance with European ‡DT1 conditions, and based on -24°C saturated suction temperature
MODEL BRLCE 77 BRLCE 87 BRLCE 103 BRLCE 118 BRLCE 136 BRLCE 146
R744
Watts @ 6ktd 7690 8812 10254 11749 13621 14687
Watts @ 1ktd 1282 1469 1709 1958 2270 2448
Air flow
L/s 2283 2090 3044 2786 3570 3482
CFM 4837 4427 6449 5903 7564 7378